Note:- The results are on the basis of unignited material. 

Laboratory Report No.60 4 May, 1971 

IDENTIFICATIon OF MIHERALS IN METMfiORPHOSED LUIESTONES AND BASALTS 

FROM THE SUCKLING.;.DAYMAN MOUNTAIN BLOCK, T. P • N. G. 

by 

G.H. Berryman and S.E. Smith 

One hundred and twenty-six (126) samples from the Suckling­
Dayman Mountain block, Eastern Papua, T.P.N.G., were submitted by H.L. 
Davies for mineral identification by X-ray diffraction. 

The minerals identified were determined by comparison with stan-
dard diffraction patterns in the 1968 A.S.T.M.